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DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE, FINANCIAL 
INSTITUTIONS AND PROFESSIONAL REGISTRATION 

PO. Box 690. Jefferson City, Mo. 65102-0690 

L'\J RE: Johnny Jones 
143 I famestm, n B,t) Dr 
Florissant. ~10 6303-1 

TRACKL\JG ID. 31-U79 

VOLUNTARY FORFEITURE AGREEY1E~T 

lt i~ hereb) agreed h) Johnny Jone, anti the D1vi,1on of Con:,umer Affoir-. of the 

Deportment of ln,urance. Fimincial institution:. and Profe,,ional Reg1strat1on. a-. follm, : 

\\ HEREAS, Chlora Lmdle)-M)er!'>, j..., the duly appointed DirecLOr of the Department of 

Insurance. Finandal In .... titulions und Profes,ional Regi,tration. State of ~11 .... ,ouri (hereinafter. 

"'Director .. of the .. Departmem··). \\ hose dutie~. pur-,uam to Chapter, 374 and 375, RSMo. 

include the ... upen 1,ion and rcgulut ion of the busine,s of m•mrJnce: 

WHEREAS. the 01\ 1sion of Con~umer Aftair · r·oi, i,1on··) of the Department 1~ charged 

v. ith invesugating producer, and companie') engaged in the husine~s of m:,urance pursuant to 

Secuons 374.085 anu 37-1.190. RSMo and is authorized by the Director to recommend 



enforcement ac1100 under the laws relating 10 m<;urance: 

WHEREAS. Johnn} Jones ('"Jones .. > has .ipplied to recei\e a resident individual 

1m.urance producer license \\ith the Department, pursuant Lo Chapter 375. RSJ\lo; 

\\ HEREAS, the Di\ is ion has receiYed information concerning Jone ... ·.., m,,,tacemem on 

the application, \\hich i~ a violation of Section 374210.1 (I). RS~Io tl\on Cum. Supp. 2014). 

,md ,ubject ... Jones to enforL"cment accion by the D1 reccor: 

WHEREAS, Jone ... has hcen informed of h,~ right to toun,el and of his right to comc..,t 

an) attempt by the Department to ref u.,e 10 j..,,ue hi tn,urance producer licens.e, and state that 

he under ... tand., hi.., right to come t any :-.uch action ... : 

A '1D WI [£REAS. Jone, acknowledges and admics for purpose .... of thi-. Agreement and 

for purpo<;e.., of any future action by the Director or the Di\ is1on based on an additional \'iolation 

of the in.,urnnce la,, s or regulations b} Jones. in \\ hich Jction the D1recl0r or the 01\ 1sion aUege ... 

that the , iolation, described here in form pan of a cour .... e of conduct, a busine<;s practice. or other 

.... uth ..,erie, ot ,imilar violation .... or that future , 1olat1ons b) Jone!'> are commmeJ knowingly, 

intentionally or in consciouc:; J,~regar<l or the la\.\. that he made a mh-..Latement on the 

application. and tha1 ..,uch conduct \iolated Section 37-l.2 I 0.1 l I). RS~1o (Non Cum. Supp. 

2014), 

t':0\'1, THEREFORE. in lieu of an) recommendation or initiation h) the Di\ i5mn of an} 

acuon ba..,cd on the , 1olation cited in thl\ Agreement. and aftt:!r being afforded the opponunity to 

con-.ult legal coun5el. Jone-. doe-.. hereh} , oluntanl) and kno,, ingl) urrender and forfei t the um 

of t\\O hundred fift) doU.ir, (S250.00), ,uch -;um to be paid into the State School Money~ Fund 

pur~uant 10 Secuon~ 374.046 and 37-L~80, RSMo. 

Jone ,hall submit chis ,um 10 the Depanment b) ca .... hier' check or money order made 



payable to lhe State School ;\lone)~ Fund no later than ~la) 15. 2018. 

The panie, agree that. ,hould the Director or che Di, t-,1on in the future allege an 

.idditional , iolation of the msurance law, or regulauons b) Jone,. nothing in th,.., Agreement 

,hall preclude the Director or the Di\ i,1on from introducing Jone,· adm"'~ion, contained m this 

Agreement ~ e, 1dence that the act-.. de,cribed herein fonn p~trt of a cour~e of conduct. a hw,me~-. 

practtce. or other such ~erie of ,imilar viol.11 ion.,, or for purpo,e, of ,howmg that -;u1.h later 

alleged act~ are 1.:ommmed kno,, ingl). mtenuonall) or in con,c1ous disregard of the law. 

DATED ____..:;-'-+-£_11-JJ_ /--"'-¥'~-

DA TED: _~_._..b......:;:2_,_/I-..:~::__ __ 

DATED _0_6~·1_5_·_2_~_!&~~ 

Return original 10: 

Angie Gross 
M1 ,ouri Department of In,urnnce. 
Finc1nciaJ Institution, and Profe..,,ional Registration 
PO Box 4001 
Jeffep,on C1ty. MO 65102 

Carrie Couch. Director 
DJ\ I\JOn of Con\ume AftJir 


